

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS - STONEY

Project: CREEK STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: STONEY CREEK STORM SEWER

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 401,049.00

Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.

H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Metro Bidder: Construction 27308 Ponderosa

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 1,109,998.00

Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Letting Date: 02/02/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57109
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,040.85	\$ 10,040.85	\$ 52,550.00	\$ 52,550.00	\$ 31,940.00	\$ 31,940.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 4,104.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 216.00
4	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	41	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 226.80
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 189.00
9	110.1300	REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	FT	53	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,431.00
10	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 235.00
11	110.5450	SALVAGE RIPRAP	CY	30	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	33	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1094	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,555.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 3,839.94
14	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	97	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,047.60
15	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3564	\$ 10.25	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 11.07	\$ 39,453.48
16	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00
17	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	37	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 39.96
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	512	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,894.40	\$ 3.73	\$ 1,909.76
19	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00
20	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,226.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,372.50	\$ 3.67	\$ 3,482.83
21	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	475	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,695.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 2,049.84
23	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 194.40
24	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	185	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,006.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00
25	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 54.60	\$ 764.40	\$ 59.50	\$ 833.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 831.60
26	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 25.70	\$ 205.60	\$ 25.25	\$ 202.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 256.00
27	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
28	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	44	\$ 52.45	\$ 2,307.80	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00
29	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	44	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00
30	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	22	\$ 4.40	\$ 96.80	\$ 10.75	\$ 236.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 237.60
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 637.25	\$ 637.25	\$ 637.20	\$ 637.20
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	20	\$ 49.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 865.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 864.00
33	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$ 7.15	\$ 429.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 645.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 648.00
34	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	73	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,920.00
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	48	\$ 8.25	\$ 396.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 388.80	\$ 8.10	\$ 388.80
36	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	80	\$ 10.45	\$ 836.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 820.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 820.80
37	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	66	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,016.40	\$ 15.15	\$ 999.90	\$ 15.12	\$ 997.92
38	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	4936	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,727.60	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,579.52	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,579.52
39	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	330	\$ 0.65	\$ 214.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 214.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 214.50
40	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	8540	\$ 0.08	\$ 683.20	\$ 0.07	\$ 597.80	\$ 0.06	\$ 512.40
41	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
42	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7430	\$ 1.27	\$ 9,436.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,287.50	\$ 1.24	\$ 9,213.20
43	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1110	\$ 4.68	\$ 5,194.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 5,094.90
44	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	565	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,090.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 2,045.30
45	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
46	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 2,030.40
47	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 38.50	\$ 1.08	\$ 37.80
48	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	71	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.10	\$ 1.08	\$ 76.68
49	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00
50	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
51	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00
52	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 388.80	\$ 388.80
53	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	ACRE	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 3,078.00
54	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
55	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
56	SPECIAL	60" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
57	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
58	SPECIAL	72" INTAKE MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
59	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
60	SPECIAL	BEEHIVE MANHOLE CASTING	EA	2	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
61	SPECIAL	HEAD WALL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 39,420.00
62	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	600	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$198,888.00	Total Bid	\$217,306.27	Total Bid	\$231,391.03
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1 - RCP

63	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	729	\$ 25.15	\$ 18,334.35	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,496.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,057.00
64	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	729	\$ 50.50	\$ 36,814.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,450.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 55,148.85	Total Bid	\$ 46,656.00	Total Bid	\$ 60,507.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 2 - POLYPROPYLENE

65	SPECIAL	FURNISH 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	FT	729	\$ 25.15	\$ 18,334.35	\$ 35.25	\$ 25,697.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,740.00
----	---------	---	----	-----	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------

66	SPECIAL	INSTALL 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	FT	729	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,328.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 34,627.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,740.00
----	---------	---	----	-----	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 41,662.35	Total Bid	\$ 60,324.75	Total Bid	\$ 87,480.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS - STONEY

Project: CREEK STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: STONEY CREEK STORM SEWER

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 401,049.00

Runge
 Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.

Bidder: SiteWorks, LLC

Haarsma
 Bidder: Construction

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 1,109,998.00

Address: PO Box 86490
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 5008 E. 4th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Letting Date: 02/02/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: 57110
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	20	\$ 15.94	\$ 318.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
4	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 318.75	\$ 318.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
5	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	41	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 22.77	\$ 318.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$ 22.77	\$ 159.39	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
9	110.1300	REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	FT	53	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 477.00
10	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 1.48	\$ 695.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
11	110.5450	SALVAGE RIPRAP	CY	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	33	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 231.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1094	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,376.00
14	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	97	\$ 6.78	\$ 657.66	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00
15	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3564	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,768.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 43,659.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,896.00
16	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
17	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	37	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	512	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,099.20	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,766.40	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,945.60
19	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 3.99	\$ 3,786.51	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,558.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,082.00
21	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	475	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,300.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,372.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,847.00
23	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
24	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	185	\$ 18.62	\$ 3,444.70	\$ 17.04	\$ 3,152.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070.00
25	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 65.43	\$ 916.02	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 89.10	\$ 1,247.40
26	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 33.63	\$ 269.04	\$ 29.82	\$ 238.56	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
27	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
28	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	44	\$ 58.33	\$ 2,566.52	\$ 55.38	\$ 2,436.72	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,244.00
29	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	44	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
30	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	22	\$ 4.76	\$ 104.72	\$ 4.25	\$ 93.50	\$ 10.70	\$ 235.40
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,043.32	\$ 1,043.32	\$ 962.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 631.30	\$ 631.30
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	20	\$ 47.59	\$ 951.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,070.00
33	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$ 11.90	\$ 714.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 577.80
34	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	73	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,920.00
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	48	\$ 8.92	\$ 428.16	\$ 7.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 385.44
36	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	80	\$ 11.30	\$ 904.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.17	\$ 813.60
37	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	66	\$ 16.66	\$ 1,099.56	\$ 14.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 988.68
38	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	4936	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,776.96	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,480.80	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,579.52
39	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	330	\$ 0.71	\$ 234.30	\$ 0.60	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 211.20
40	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	8540	\$ 0.07	\$ 597.80	\$ 0.06	\$ 512.40	\$ 0.06	\$ 512.40
41	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 951.72	\$ 951.72	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 267.50
42	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7430	\$ 1.37	\$ 10,179.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 9,138.90
43	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1110	\$ 5.06	\$ 5,616.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,050.50
44	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	565	\$ 3.99	\$ 2,254.35	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,892.75	\$ 3.58	\$ 2,022.70
45	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
46	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 4.76	\$ 2,237.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 2,011.60
47	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	35	\$ 1.19	\$ 41.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 37.45
48	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	71	\$ 1.19	\$ 84.49	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 75.97
49	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 118.97	\$ 237.94	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00
50	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00
51	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
52	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
53	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	ACRE	2	\$ 1,695.25	\$ 3,390.50	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 3,135.00
54	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
55	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
56	SPECIAL	60" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
57	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
58	SPECIAL	72" INTAKE MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
59	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
60	SPECIAL	BEEHIVE MANHOLE CASTING	EA	2	\$ 593.71	\$ 1,187.42	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00
61	SPECIAL	HEAD WALL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
62	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	600	\$ 1.19	\$ 714.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$246,357.56	Total Bid	\$293,472.78	Total Bid	\$296,106.96
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1 - RCP

63	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	729	\$ 36.61	\$ 26,688.69	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 30.91	\$ 22,533.39
64	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	729	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,618.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,618.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 57,306.69	Total Bid	\$ 65,610.00	Total Bid	\$ 53,151.39
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 2 - POLYPROPYLENE

65	SPECIAL	FURNISH 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	FT	729	\$ 27.55	\$ 20,083.95	\$ 36.20	\$ 26,389.80	\$ 23.06	\$ 16,810.74
66	SPECIAL	INSTALL 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	FT	729	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,702.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,965.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 39,366.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 47,785.95	Total Bid	\$ 88,354.80	Total Bid	\$ 56,176.74
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS - STONEY

Project: CREEK STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: STONEY CREEK STORM SEWER

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 401,049.00

Prunty Construction Co.,
 Bidder: Inc.

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
 1509 E. 39th St.

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 1,109,998.00

Address: 3307 Prince Drive

Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Letting Date: 02/02/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57006
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 88,750.00	\$ 88,750.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	20	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
4	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	41	\$ 22.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$ 29.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84.00
9	110.1300	REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	FT	53	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00
10	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
11	110.5450	SALVAGE RIPRAP	CY	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	33	\$ 13.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 396.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1094	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,692.00
14	120.1000	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	97	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 97.00
15	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3564	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,768.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 74,844.00
16	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	2	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00
17	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	37	\$ 23.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	512	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,048.00
19	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY ACCESS AND HAUL ROAD	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,117.50
21	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	475	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,550.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	949	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,135.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,372.50
23	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
24	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	185	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070.00
25	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 57.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 54.62	\$ 764.68
26	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 202.00
27	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00
28	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	44	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 2,268.20
29	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	44	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,904.00
30	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	22	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 649.00
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	20	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 990.00
33	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$ 7.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 429.00
34	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	73	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,920.00
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	48	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 414.24
36	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	80	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.93	\$ 874.40
37	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	66	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,062.60
38	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	4936	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,727.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,727.60
39	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	330	\$ 0.70	\$ 231.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 227.70
40	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	8540	\$ 0.07	\$ 597.80	\$ 0.07	\$ 597.80
41	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50
42	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7430	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,659.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 9,807.60
43	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1110	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,272.50	\$ 4.89	\$ 5,427.90
44	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	565	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,118.75	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,175.25
45	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	470	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,162.00
47	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 40.25
48	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	71	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 81.65
49	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
50	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
51	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
52	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
53	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	ACRE	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00
54	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
55	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
56	SPECIAL	60" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 5,363.00
57	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 7,073.00
58	SPECIAL	72" INTAKE MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,417.00	\$ 13,417.00
59	SPECIAL	72" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,489.00	\$ 9,489.00
60	SPECIAL	BEEHIVE MANHOLE CASTING	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 1,126.00
61	SPECIAL	HEAD WALL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 49,385.00	\$ 49,385.00
62	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	600	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$304,309.90	Total Bid	\$420,597.37
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1 - RCP

63	450.0163	30" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	729	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 21,396.15
64	450.0170	30" RCP INSTALL	FT	729	\$ 56.00	\$ 40,824.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,450.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 66,339.00	Total Bid	\$ 57,846.15
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 2 - POLYPROPYLENE

65	SPECIAL	30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE FURNISH	FT	729	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 25.23	\$ 18,392.67
66	SPECIAL	30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE INSTALL	FT	729	\$ 110.00	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,030.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$105,705.00	Total Bid	\$ 69,422.67
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------